BSCQ Series
Overview
RF inductors are designed to operate at high frequencies, typically in the MHz to GHz range.
Unlike power inductors, RF inductors are optimized for signal processing in radio
frequency (RF) circuits. They play a vital role in tuning, filtering and impedance matching in
communication and signal transmission systems.
Benefits
1. Excellent high frequency application

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Multilayer ceramic chip inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
BSCQ00060303 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSCQ000603030N1□HR 0.1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.06 900 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N2□HR 0.2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.06 900 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N3□HR 0.3 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.06 900 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N4□HR 0.4 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.06 900 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N5□HR 0.5 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.07 850 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N6□HR 0.6 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.07 850 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N7□HR 0.7 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.08 800 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N8□HR 0.8 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.09 760 B,C,S
BSCQ000603030N9□HR 0.9 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.12 640 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N0□HR 1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.15 600 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N1□HR 1.1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.19 510 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N2□HR 1.2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.11 680 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N3□HR 1.3 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.12 640 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N4□HR 1.4 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.13 620 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N5□HR 1.5 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.15 600 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N6□HR 1.6 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.16 550 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N7□HR 1.7 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.2 500 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N8□HR 1.8 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.24 460 B,C,S
BSCQ000603031N9□HR 1.9 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.26 430 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N0□HR 2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.28 415 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N1□HR 2.1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.3 405 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N2□HR 2.2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 10000 0.32 400 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N3□HR 2.3 500 MHz,500 mV 14 9500 0.2 500 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N4□HR 2.4 500 MHz,500 mV 14 9300 0.22 480 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N5□HR 2.5 500 MHz,500 mV 14 9100 0.24 460 B,C,S
NOTE: □-tolerance B=±0.1nH / C=±0.2nH / S=±0.3nH / H=±3% / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial  value.
3.Residual impedance of short chip : 0nH
Part No.
Net Weight (grms)
Size Code Net Weight (grms)
BSCQ00060303 0.000175
BSCQ00060303 Series Specification
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSCQ000603032N6□HR 2.6 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8900 0.25 450 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N7□HR 2.7 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8700 0.28 415 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N8□HR 2.8 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8600 0.28 415 B,C,S
BSCQ000603032N9□HR 2.9 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8400 0.29 410 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N0□HR 3 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8200 0.3 405 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N1□HR 3.1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8100 0.32 400 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N2□HR 3.2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 8000 0.36 370 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N3□HR 3.3 500 MHz,500 mV 14 7800 0.4 355 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N4□HR 3.4 500 MHz,500 mV 14 7700 0.41 350 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N5□HR 3.5 500 MHz,500 mV 14 7700 0.41 350 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N6□HR 3.6 500 MHz,500 mV 14 6500 0.48 320 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N7□HR 3.7 500 MHz,500 mV 14 6500 0.48 320 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N8□HR 3.8 500 MHz,500 mV 14 6500 0.48 320 B,C,S
BSCQ000603033N9□HR 3.9 500 MHz,500 mV 14 6500 0.48 320 B,C,S
BSCQ000603034N3□HR 4.3 500 MHz,500 mV 14 6400 0.42 350 C,S
BSCQ000603034N7□HR 4.7 500 MHz,500 mV 14 6100 0.45 330 C,S
BSCQ000603035N1□HR 5.1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 5500 0.47 325 C,S
BSCQ000603035N6□HR 5.6 500 MHz,500 mV 14 5100 0.52 305 C,S
BSCQ000603036N2□HR 6.2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 4800 0.55 305 C,S
BSCQ000603036N8□HR 6.8 500 MHz,500 mV 14 4600 0.55 305 H,J
BSCQ000603037N5□HR 7.5 500 MHz,500 mV 14 4300 0.57 290 H,J
BSCQ000603038N2□HR 8.2 500 MHz,500 mV 14 4000 0.65 270 H,J
BSCQ000603039N1□HR 9.1 500 MHz,500 mV 14 3800 0.85 230 H,J
BSCQ0006030310N□HR 10 500 MHz,500 mV 14 3800 0.85 230 H,J
BSCQ0006030312N□HR 12 500 MHz,500 mV 12 3300 0.85 230 H,J
BSCQ0006030315N□HR 15 500 MHz,500 mV 12 2600 0.89 220 H,J
BSCQ0006030318N□HR 18 500 MHz,500 mV 12 2300 1.05 205 H,J